TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/22/2008	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	6601 South Bermuda Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74282077	BALLY GAMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

74282077
Oleh Hereliuk
/oh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0322

900097179

Date:	01/23/2008
otal Attachments: 3 cource=Bally Gaming Trademark Release#page1.tif cource=Bally Gaming Trademark Release#page2.tif cource=Bally Gaming Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0323

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (the "Release") granted on this 22nd day of January, 2008, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") to Bally Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

$\underline{\mathbf{W}} \underline{\mathbf{I}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{H}} :$

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademark (the "<u>Trademark</u>") more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the obligations of the Grantor as set forth in that certain Bally Gaming Trademark Assignment dated as of September 5, 2003 between the parties which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2003, as Reel 2877, Frame 0604 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Grantor and to release and terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark, under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: January 22, 2008

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: BRIAN D. CORUM

Title: Senier VICE PLESIDENT

28770690.2 42007144

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0324

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

Trademark: 1.

Goods/Services:

Serial (Application) No.: Filing Date:

Bally Gaming

Gaming Equipment

74-282077

June 4, 1992

28770690.2 42007144

RECORDED: 01/23/2008

REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0325

TRADEMARK